GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:462
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2012

EXPENDITURE ON DEFENCE PURCHASE
Dhurve Jyoti

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government plans to spend crores of Rupees on the defence related purchase;
(b) if so, the type of products to be procured; and

(c) the details of its impact on the defence system?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRIA.K. ANTONY)

(a) Madam, the Budgetary Allocation for Capital Acquisition for modernisation of the Armed Forces for 2012-2013 is ~ 67672.24
crores.

(b) & (c): The procurement Plan is comprehensive and covers all major wings of the Arms Forces. Diwulging details would not be in the
interest of national security.
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